Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

01-13-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC

T

United States Patent and Trademark D

103157262 T			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:			
Name of conveying party(ies)  Paul A. Monte, Vijaya Gallagher	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Globalstar LLC     Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) December 28, 2005  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	Street Address: 461 S. Milpitas Blvd.  City: Milpitas  State: California  Country: USA Zip: 95035		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No document is being filed together with a new application.		
Additional numbers att  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name:Karambelas & Associates	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Suite 303  Street Address: 655 Deep Valley Drive	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed		
Street Address. 000 Deep Valley Drive	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Rolling Hills Estates	8. Payment Information		
State: California Zip:90274	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1000 Expiration Date 02/07		
Phone Number:310-265-9585			
Fax Number: 310-265-9545	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: joyce@karambelas.us	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:  Signature  Anthony W. Karambelas  Name of Person Signing	January 4, 2006  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01/06/2006 JBALINAN 00000053 11325137 05 FC:8021

For _X U. S. and/or _X Foreign Rights For _X U. S. Application or U. S. Patent By _X Inventor(s) or Present Owner	•	
ASSIGNMENT OF	INVENTION (Multiple Inventors)	
For valuable and legally sufficient consideration	ns, the receipt of which is hereby acknow	wledged,
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):		
Paul A. Monte	358 Spar Avenue San Jose, California 95117 Address	U.S.A. Nationality
Vijaya Gallagher	1021 Harian Drive San Jose, California 95129 Address	U.S.A.
hereby sell, assign and transfer to		
ASSIGNEE:	GLOBALSTAR LLC	<del></del>
	461 S. Milpitas Blvd. Address	
	Milpitas, California 95035	
	USA Nationality	
and the successors, assigns and legal represe and in all foreign countries, including all rights are disclosed in the invention entitled:		
SATELLITE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	FOR COMMUNICATING PACKET DAT	A MESSAGES
for which application for Letters Patent of the U	Jnited States has been executed by us o	n this day,
and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained to continuation, division, renewal, or substitute the		

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be

made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

examination thereof.

PATENT REEL: 017445 FRAME: 0987 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Paul A. Monte

Name

Signature

14 Da 105

Date

Vijaya Gallagher

Name

Muya XI.a.

12-28-0

Date

X Notarization Page Attached

STATE OF <u>Calofornia</u> ) COUNTY OF <u>Sonta Clara</u> ) ss.:	
personally known or X proved to me on the basis of sate executed the foregoing Assignment of Invention and acknowled his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.	, 2005, personally appeared who is who is who is isfactory evidence to be the person who edged to me that he executed the same of
LAURA J. OSTERMEYER Commission # 1482222 Notary Public - Cattornia Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr 28, 2008	Laur J. Osterneye Notary Public
STATE OF <u>California</u> ) COUNTY OF <u>Santa Clara</u> ) ss.:	
personally known or	isfactory evidence to be the person who
	Laura J. Osterm

LAURA J. OSTERMEYER

**RECORDED: 01/04/2006** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017445 FRAME: 0989**